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INSURANGE INSTITUTE OF INDIA

OFFICE WORKING HOURS
MONDAY TO SATURDAY :10.30 A.M TO 05.00 P.M
SATURDAY (2nd & 4th) : HOLIDAY
CONTACT DETAILS (AS PER WORK PROFILE)
SR.NO NATURE OF WORK DEPARTMENT EMAIL ID NUMBERS
Queries related IMF (Insurance Marketing R 022-26544257
. egulatory
Firm)/ Brokers/ Corporate Agents/ Web - . 022-26544220
1 ; ‘ / Examinations reg.exams@iii.org.in
Aggregator with respective E-learnings / Agent Department 022-26544224
Examination/ PLI (Postal Life Insurance) 022-26544208
Queries related Membership/ Website or Portal |[MRM Department 022-26544239
issue/Change of Exam Centre (Offline) /Any (Members . 022-26544248
2 i 4 ] i mrm®@iii.org.in
other query related to professional offline Relationship 022-26544259
examination Management) 022-26544207
Queries related Professional Examination .
i mrm®@iii.org.in
(Offline) as follows
022-26544230
3 Surveyor surveyor@iii.org.in 022-26544238
022-26544223
022-26544207
022-26544244
. . . . . . 022-26544280
4 for Prior L E fpl@iii.org.
Credits for Prior Learning (Exemption) cfpl@iii.org.in 00226544073
022-26544207
022-26544239
Professional 022-26544248
Examination 022-26544259
5 Credit Point (Offline ) mrm@iii.org.in 022-26544223
022-26544237
022-26544215
022-26544207
dabhoya@iii.org.in 022-26544215
6 Overseas Examination mmsatam@iii.org.in 022-26544223
gogia@iii.org.in 022-26544207
rathaur@iii.org.in 022-26544206
022-26544256
- Queries related admission of Associate & diploma@iii.ore in 022-26544237
Fellows of CII, IAI & IFOA P o8 022-26544207
022-26544206
022-26544250
Queries related Slot Booking/ Change of Centre Professional 022-26544274
8 (Online) / Any other query related to Examination onlineexam@iii.org.in 022-26544256
Professional Online Examination (Online) 022-26544237
022-26544207
022-26544232
Queries related Diploma/ Transcript/ Prize Diploma . . 022-26544256
? Winner Department diploma@iii.org.in 022-26544237
022-26544207
10 Web-Coaching / Placement Services govekar@iii.org.in 022-26544237
Continuin 022-26544237
1 Queries related to Continuing Professional Pro fessionagl cpd@iii.ore in 022-26544211
Development Dovelom PARULOTE: 022-26544271
P 022-26544206
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Queries related College of Insurance as follows

12

Training

13

Seminar

14

PGDHI (Post Graduate Diploma in Health
Insurance)

15

Research

College of
Insurance

college_insurance@iii.org.in

college_insurance@iii.org.in

022-26544234

022-26544251

022-26544254

022-26544246

022-26544266

022-26544286

022-26544205

seminar@iii.org.in

022-26544245

022-26544281

022-26544246

022-26544247

022-26544271

pgdhi@iii.org.in

022-26544281

022-26544254

022-26544284

research@iii.org.in

022-26544247

022-26544246

022-26544281

022-26544271

16

Queries related to Studymaterial

Study Courses
Department

studymaterial@iii.org.in

022-26544236

022-26544231

iii_studycourses@iii.org.in

022-26544227

022-26544214

17

Queries related to Library/ Journal/ Newsletter

Knowledge
Management
Centre

library@iii.org.in

022-26544290

journal@iii.org.in

022-26544228

newsletter@iii.org.in

18

Queries related to E-learning (Professional
Examination)

elp@iii.org.in

022-26544277

022-26544225

022-26544219
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